

## Freedom of Information Request

---

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.18.577](#)  
Date Received: [May 2018](#)

---

**\*Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

---

### Information Requested:

1. What was your trust spend for temporary community nursing with agencies in 2017?  
[FY 2017/18 £2,465,066.80](#)
2. How many RGN shifts are released to temporary agencies?  
[6710](#)
3. How many RGN shifts released to agency go unfilled?  
[413](#)
4. How many HCA shifts are released to temporary agencies?  
[10401](#)
5. How many HCA shifts released to agency go unfilled?  
[1008](#)
6. How many agencies are on your proffered suppliers list for these requirements?  
[38](#)